# 106395

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
 	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions	to Filing Officer.
	Office Use Only



RECEIS PH 2:03



CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

· / ·

•

			ACCOUNT NO.	:	I200000001	95		
			REFERENCE	:			4764	
			AUTHORIZATION	:	Spretsel	eno	h	
			COST LIMIT	:	\$ 150.75	7	157.50	
ORDER	DATE	:	December 17, 202	0				
ORDER	TIME	:	10:04 AM					

ORDER NO. : 578091-005

CUSTOMER NO: 7924764

# ARTICLES OF MERGER

GULF POWER COMPANY

### INTO

## FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX CERTIFIED COPY (10) PLEASE PROVIDE 10 CC UPON FILING PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CONTACT PERSON: Amanda Robinson

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

# ARTICLES OF MERGER

· · .

The following Articles of Merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to section 607.1105, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of the surviving entity:

. .

· · · ·

<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction	Entity Type	Document Number
Florida Power & Light Company	Florida	Corporation	106395

SECOND: The name and jurisdiction of the merging entity:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Entity Type	Document Number
Gulf Power Company	Florida	Corporation	P05000145526

**THIRD:** The merger was approved by each domestic merging corporation in accordance with section 607.1101(1)(a), Florida Statutes.

FOURTH: The surviving entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity.

**FIFTH:** The plan of merger was approved by the shareholder of the merging corporation. The plan of merger did not require approval by the shareholder of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: The merger shall become effective on January 1, 2021 at 12:01 a.m.

SEVENTH: Signatures for Each Party:

Name of Entity

Signature

Name of Individual

Gulf Power Company

W. Scott Seeley Corporate Secretary

1K

Florida Power & Light Company

W. Scott Seeley Vice President, Compliance & Corporate Secretary